

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	21093
Product Name	Strawberry & Champagne Jar and Spoon
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	Ingredients: Sugar, strawberries (45%), Marc de Champagne (under 1%). Gelling Agent: pectin, citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g. Gluten free, no artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative. May contain traces of <b>nuts</b> - made in a factory using <b>nut</b> ingredients.
Net Quantity	300g
Storage Instructions	Away from Direct sunlight. Refrigerate once opened
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	Y
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	<b>Made in a factory using nut ingredients</b>
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	Y
Free from alcohol?	N
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y